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e NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive

ENVIRONMENTAL L . East Syracuse, NY 13057
¢ TESTING, INC. = o) -  Fax (019 saoen

e M“;M ) -Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.
Glient: SENECA ARMY DEPOT o "Date: 03/26/1992
" BUILDING 323 MAT MGT BR
ROMULUS, NY 14541 . Job No: 92.0386
l 7 . - » » .- '.
Attention: MR! MARK PAPROCKI . Purchase Order No:

Account Number: 82680
/ .

iy

Project: .. Seneca Army Depot

Subject: . Samples received on 3/10/1992, 1dentifiedzas PT-10, PT-11,
PT-15, PT-16, PT-17, PT-33, PT-24, PT-25 and Trip Blank.

Project Manager: . Bindy Dain

’~,i

NET Atlantlc, Syracuse Dlvision

echnlcal Director-"

NET watrants that any sampling and analysis conducted of' prf*®f this report are performed in accordence
With “the analytical ingustries recognized methodologzesl'ﬂ ‘prbfessional standards. NET will not assume
tiability for any. damaus resutting from deficient work:bther than reperformante or cd§t of said work and
will not accept mv M&ll\ty as a result of data interpretatith by the client,.

.
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NET Attantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL Sas4 Butternut Orte
. TESTING, INC. Fax: (919 445-1011

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 92.0386 -

kkkkdhdkhdkhdkhhhdkhhdhkdhhhdkhdkhdhhdhhdhhdkhhhdhhhdhdhhdhdhhdhhhhhhdddhdhkhkhkhrhhhhhhkdhkxk
SAMPLE NO: 42767

2 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

Ahkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdkhhhkhhkhhhdhhhhhhhhdhhhhhdhdhhhhhhhkhkkhdhhhhkhhhhdk

Date Received : ,03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-10 Time Collected: 10:30

e o e = = = = —— —— —— —— — —— s i S = —————— — - o s s O s Bt ) D s e > e T = T == ——
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
~Chloride AQ 56.5 mg/L
:Conductivity 824. umhos/cm
*‘Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N

. pH 7.2 pPH units
*Sulfate 20. mg/L
*Total Organic Carbon 7.0 mg/L
+Total Organic Halogen-TOX <0.01 - mg/L
+Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 : mg/L
‘Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.185 : ng/L
«Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
«Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
-Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 0.124 mg/L
-Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
.Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
.Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 2.28 mg/L
-Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
~Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L

L1 Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 37.4 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ

. Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 7 Wg/L
Bromoform ’ <1.0 ' ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L

" Chlorobenzene ’ <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ‘ug/L
.2—-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 - ug/L
Chloroform ' <1.0 i ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
.1,2-Dichlorobenzene - <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene L <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene - :' <1.0 ' ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethane Ll T <1.0 ug/L

. 1,2-Dichloroethane RS <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene ‘ <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 2



NET Atlantic, inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division_
= ENVIRONMENTAL | e
. TESTING, INC. S Tel: {315) 446-8795

~ Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0386
********************************************************7;*******************

SAMPLE NO: 42767
'?ff-l LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

¥
R T T T T T T

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992

LOCATION : PT-10 Time Collected: 10:30
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
‘trans-1, 2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 -ug/L

Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1l.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

!

J
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!
5854 3Butternut Driv
East Syracuse, NY
13057 :

1___SB].Z":) 446-8795
AN | _

JOB NO. %Q\écgo

SOURCE

PR e DY N

CLIE}LT Sav& C™>

WELL NO.

LOCATION ghﬂsk LE

A r-W\y QQ[E\'

PT-10

WELL TYPZ/SIZZ

APV C

SUREP VRO

EVACUATION | |

evirvbame e e =

paTe 3-%-92

' TTEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH L‘(Q\l/ TINE 54
DEPTE TO WATER 3. ) O\’ gpr (.91
WELL VOLIME o, | o TEMD / foc [(OC
MITHEOD bo;\}a& q DESTH 37% -
NO. OF VOLUMES _ o coLor | C_|\ Lt B
TOTLL VOLUME ‘S %, - hry 2p222R| | o Tu/b
SAMPLING |

DATZ 2-1w0-93 DH (,.91

TIME (03O TEMP 0
METHOD PUC Ruller COLOR L+ Br
CQNT}.IN‘:ZR}’Q;J Rviarts  pinFATD, 2 oials TURB Lowy

7(0

PRy TII e

SAMDPIZEZD BY (3 , TS REDOX _/¥9.9 | coND
PRESERVATION ! DATE 3-/0-92
TILTEZRT ¥T5 NO TIME BY
PRESTEVID YIS /HO TIME BY
PRESERVETIVE {f] H;SO; [ HNO:

V] HCL (] SoD. THIO.

M COOLID TO 4 C K1 OTHEIR

RRi1 TS

{] NaOH [] EiP0;4+C;S0; {]) Zn(CiHzO1)»

TeFlon

CUSTODY |

SAMPLERS SIGNATURE A%ﬂ_%é_ﬁ%&_,
TRANSFTERED TO 1 .

RECIEZVED B‘;’/}g ’;Q 47 ég f DATZ / {‘ TIME 4

RECIZVED BY 7

DATE /

FIELD NOTES: j




NATIONAL Syracuse Diision
N E ENVIRONMENTAL seed Buttenut Ot
@ TESTING. INC. Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0386
kkkkhhkkhhkhdhkhdhhkhhhdhdhhdhhhhdhdkhhdhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhhhhdhhkhdhhhdhhhdhhdhdhhhhkhhhhhhdhhhkkhhhkk

SAMPLE NO: 42768
-"ftl LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

;7

khkhkkhkhkkhkhhhkhkhhkdhhhkkhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhkhrdhhhhhdhkhdhhhhhdhhdhhhhdk

Date Received : .03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/19%2
LOCATION : PT-11 Time Collected: 10:40
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 35.4 mg/L
Conductivity 918. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N
pH 7.3 pH units
Sulfate 169. mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 7.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX <0.01 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.271 mg/L
Cadmium (cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 15.8 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 4.70 mg/L
- Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L
'Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 37.1 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
,1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
©~1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
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NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division‘
N E ENVIRONMENTAL se54 Butternu Driv,
TESTING |NC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formeriy: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0386
I Z A S AL E XA AT I T I T T LT E AT IEIEIEIEI LTI LTSI IEIET ST LT XL X LR LT

' SAMPLE NO: 42768
’L LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

47

****************************************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992

: LOCATION : PT-11 Time Collected: 10:40
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
‘trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1l.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L

; Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L

! Toluene <1.0 ug/L

[ 1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L

: 1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L

§ Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

! Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

E Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

{

| :

! ]

|

l

|
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DO+ OSDOU-LBEINUT Uraive
EZast Syracuse, NY

SAMP&APEN&L%RNG_WEU: _ 13::)82715) 446=8795
RACTERIZAT ION
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET
IAB SAHPI_.:E_' 1LOG No. 4%7{03 JOB NO. Y2 f0
SOURCE
CLIENT _Ssneca. Rroy .'o_e'pmc '- WELL XNO. AT -t
LOCATION (F E WELL TYPE/SIZE Q' U<
EVACUATION DATE 2-9-5a |
, ITEM START TINISH
WELL DEPTH _ 9.4 TIME )55
DEPTH TO WATER 4.57 pH [, .Gl
WELL VOLUME _2.27 TEMP. e C
METHOD Monuel DEPTH .5 I
NO. OF VOLUMES 3 - COLOR Cltmp 17;' R/
TOTAL VOLUMEZ ;,ng) Dr/_ APPIAR H;;J\-‘wa
SAMPLING |
DATE ~10-94 DE (o e
TIMZ 104D TEMD. 5
METHOD _ Prc rbeale s COLOR . Br
CONTAINIR /) gul, Dyvarfs, pint, 5D, 3 vials TURE Med Terd
SAMPIED BY ARM TS REIDOX _[977.9 |coND___/OOQO
PRESERVATION | DATE 3-10-922
FILTERED YEs __ No \  TIMZ BY
PRESERVED YES .~ NO __ TIME 3Y ARA s
PRESERVETIVE ([ E:S0; (X ENOs [] NaOHE [] EiP0;+C;SO; (] Zn(C3;Hi02):
4 HCL (] SOD. THIO.
ff CO0L=ZD TO 24 C (8 OTEZIR Tort/orn
CUSTODY |
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE ézﬁ 5;544 s
FRANSEES 332? 5V 11 77 A 7 %g TIFE o
v:.:J W TIHE
FIELD NOTES: ! e - -
v




NATIONAL Syracuse Division
NE ENVIRONMENTAL ses4 Butternut Drve
TESTING INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 92.0386
khkkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhhkhhkhkhkhkkhkkdhhhkhhkhkhhkhkhhdhhhkhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhdtkhkhkhkdhdhhhkhhhkhrhkdhhkdthdkhx

SAMPLE NO: 42769
5 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

i

hhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhddhhdhhhhhkAhkdhhkhhhhhhkhkhhkhhhhddhhhhhbhhhhdhhhbbhhhhhddbhhkhdddddhhhhhxk

I M

Date Received : 103/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-15 Time Collected: 11:00
\PARAMETER RESULTS » UNITS
Chloride AQ 6.7 mg/L
Conductivity 532. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N
pH 7.6 pH units
Sulfate 61.4 mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 4.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX <0.01 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.133 . mg/L
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 11.3 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ 0.029 mg/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 3.76 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L

. Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L

' Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 27.2 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ

Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L

/1,2—Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 6



NET Atlantic, inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Divis?on.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL sess Buttorut Drve
. TESTING’ INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formeriy: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0386
dhhkhkhkhkhhhhkdhhhhhhhdhhkdkkdhhdhhdkkdkkkhdhhdkhkkdhhdhhkhhhdhhdhhdhhdhhdhhkdhhdkhhhkhhkhhkhhdk

SAMPLE NO: 42769
-55«1 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

********************4;*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-15 Time Collected: 11:00
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
‘trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L

Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 7



|
5854 Butternut Drive
Zast Syracuse, NY
13057

MONITORING WELL [5315) 446-8795
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AN
e CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET

I3 SM*EPL":: 1LOG NO. %/}UQ JOB No. YRgLEOD
SOURCE
CLIENT _Seneca ﬁpM\T/ "o\apd}— WELL No. PT-I15
LOCATION L~ WELL TYPE/SIZE _ J“ PVC
EVACUATION DATE 3-~9-92

ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTHE (9.5 TINE /220
DEPTH TO WATER 4.0 jely 7. 3¢~
WELL VOLUME 2.477 TEMP {,
METHOD Mecnaa | DEPTH Y. 0 -
' NO. OF VOLUMES kS COLOR 14.8r A Br
TOTAL VOLUME _ 540ry APDPEAR ek ‘—7—“,4,
SAMPLING |
DATE R—-{0-94 DH .39
TIME Vot TEMD, (o' C
METEOD LPUC  Aeller COLOR (+. B
CONTAINZIR /i) %m# pint- 250 2usls TURS Med
SAMPLED BY ARM TS REDOX (95,5 |conND_S5&O
PRESERVATION | DATE _3-10-%2 |
FILTEREZD YES ___ No TIME BY
PRESERVED YIS .~ No _ TIME BY &M, TS
PRESERVETIVE [N H;SOs §) HNO: [] NaOE [] HiP0;+C3S0; [] Zn(C3HzO0:):
(@ HCL (] sob. THIO. :
$ COOLID TO 4 C M OTEEIR [et/en
CUSTODY |
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE S '
TR}HSEP\ESSE?:%D BY/ )/ Y/ . . ,DATZ / / TIME
RECTZVED BY/%//U/(/ W 4&%//4/_// BATE A e A

FIELD NOTES: | o - -




NATIONAL Syracuse Diision
N E ENVIRONMENTAL sesd Buttornut Drve
TESTING INC. Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 92.0386
khkhhkkkhhhkhkkhkhkkhhhdhdhhdhdhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhkhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhdhrhhhhhhx

SAMPLE NO: 42770
% LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

;3
{
RS RS RIS R SRR A SIS ISR IR SRS R T R

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-16 Time Collected: 10:52
. PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 12.4 mg/L
Conductivity 516. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ 0.25 mg/L N
pH 7.2 pH units
Sulfate 44 .4 mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 2.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX <0.01 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.046 mg/L
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 2.76 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 1.38 ' mg/L
~Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
~Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L

! Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 5.33 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ

Benzene <1l.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1l.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
,1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L

- 1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 8



NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL o suerut e
. TESTING’ INC, Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0386
kkkkhkkokhdkokdhokdhokhkhkhkhkdkhhkhdkdhhhhhdkhdhddrhkdhdhhdhdrhkkhdhdkhkdhrdhhkdhdhksk

SAMPLE NO: 42770
! LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

****************************************************************************
!

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-16 Time Collected: 10:52
. PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
‘trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 9



i

5854 Butternut Driv
East Syracuse, NY
13057

MONITORING WELL 315) 446-8795
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION A ES
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET
123 saxprz rog no. 43170 Jos ¥o. BALEO
SOURCE
CLIENT SNomcca .Qfmv ﬂLpQJQ ELL NO. PT-)lo
IOCATION LE WELL TYPE/SIZE Q7YFVC
' EVACUATION ATE -1-72
5 IT=H START FINISH
WELL DEPTHE [(.§ a TIME 1210
, DEDTH TO WATER ﬁ.?# DH -, 29
WELL VOLUME 1.3 TEXP. s
; METHOD Mo nwea DEPTH 9.9¢ 2
NO. OF VOLUMES __ 3 COLOR 4. Br +. 8/
TOTAL VOLUME L(,fgd 2PPE2R Med Turh
| SAMPLING |
; DATE 3-]0~7X pE .39
TIME (O S TEMP S
HETHOD PVC' Peiler COLOR B2
CONTAINER S it Duale  TURR /e
| SAMPLED BY gAM TS REDOX QpY. X | CoND_S550
3 PRESERVATION | DATE 3~(0- 92
J FILTERED YEs ___ No v/ TIME BY
PRESERVED YES .~ XNO TIME Y RRm T/
PRESERVETIVE {4 H;SO; [y ENOs [] NaOE (] HEiPO+C3iS0q (] Zn(C3Hz0:):
?‘3 ggé::.: 'E'g) iog. TH%\?'O':':::R Tetln

CUSTQDY {

{7,
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE %%
TRANSFERED TO 31

Q~CI“V"D 3Y
AL

" e

REC v-a B8Y / DATE

/ TIME '

FIELD NOTES: | -




NATIONAL

NE

ENVIRONMENTAL
_ TESTING, INC.

NET Atiantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0386

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

khhkkhhkkhokhhkdhkdkdhkkhhkdhhkrkhkhrkhrkdhrhhkhhkdkhhkhkhkkhkkhkdrkdhhhrhhhhrdhhkkhx
SAMPLE NO:

R Y

42771

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

, 5
khkkkkdhhkhkkdhhhhdhhhdhhhhhrhhhhdhdrhdrhhdhhdhhhhdhhhddhddhhdhdhhhkdhhhkddrhkrik

Date Received : 03/10/1992

LOCATION : PT-17

PARAMETER

Chloride

Conductivity

Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbon

Total Organic Halogen-TOX
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA
Mercury (Hg) 200 CvaA
Potassium (K) 200 ICP
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA
- 8ilver (Ag) 200 ICP
. Sodium (Na) 200 ICP
Volatiles by GC/MS 624
Benzene
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene

Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether
Chloroform

Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
'1,1-Dichloroethane
/1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

NYSDOH

RESULTS

31.6
593.
0.56
7.3
65.1
6.0
0.07
<0.020
0.062
<0.010
<0.030
6.66
<0.020
<0.001
1.92
<0.005
<0.020
21.8

<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<l.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0

ELAP -

10067

Date Collected: 03/10/1992

Time Collected: 12:34

—— i —— — A S " D S e D A Che e e N R D D SR i At G G T e D G S Sme S SEN Gt e e e DY e D b e e D e D G M e S SEP D S S S G . S G e G ——— — G —— — t——

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
pH units
‘mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
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NET Atlantic, inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL ses4 Buttorut Drve
. TESTING, INC_ Tel: {(315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 82.0386
kkkkkhkhkhkhhkkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhhdkhhhhdhhhhkhdhhhdhhhhhhhhdkhdhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhihkk

SAMPLE NO: 42771
;' LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

s
1

********************%*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-17 Time Collected: 12:34
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
‘trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3~-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans~1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1l.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene 100. ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L
)
)

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 11



R R R T

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY
13057
6315) 446-8795
AN

F2 LSD

SOURCE

o St gy # See WRET W 2T

CLIENT

WELL No. PT-17

Seneca é%wmy ﬁkpof

R S o TR e B L

R e i I L ]

LOCATION L WELL TYPE/SIZE _J‘ ‘Pl
EVACUATION | DATE - 9-92
ITEM START FINISH

WELL DEPTH (-5 TIME 1393
DEPTH TO WATER _ 3.9% pH 703 - n
WELL VOLUME (.20 TEMP. (<
METHOD Mlanwal DEZPTH 2.98 -
NO. OF VOLUMES 3 COLOR o+ A | (F Br
TOTAL VOLUMEI “gal APPEAR Med Turb

SAMPLING |

T DATE 3-10-92 DH ./3

! TIME [33d TEMP (.

METHOD pPUC B ler COLOR ct gy

:’ CONTAINER gal, Douarts, pind D60, 2uiele TURS Med.
SAMPLED BY @B#m IS REDOX Q07,5 |cCoND_750O

- PRESERVATION DATE 2-]0~92 ‘

J FILTERZD YIS No «~  TIME BY

PRESERVED YIS «~ NO _ TIME BY €M TS
PRESEXRVETIVE fJ H;SOy [} HNOs [] NaOH [] HiPO;+Ci:SO4 [] Zn(C3H30:):

# HCL (] SoD. THIO. -
K COOLID TO 4 C 8 oTEER leflon

CUSTODY

SAMPLERS SIGNATURE
TRANSTFZRED TO 31

% Pl Y 5' " . 4
RECIEVED BY/ // . DATE . TIME
22 K] A0

RECIEVED BY 5

!/ TIME

DATE

FIELD NOTES:

J




NATIONAL

ENVIRONMENTAL

NE _ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795
Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0386

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

khkkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkkhkhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhdhhkhdhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkdhhkhhkhhhkhkkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhdkhhkhkkik

!
. ".L
'
Date Received : 03/

LOCATION : PT-23

SAMPLE NO:

42772

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

kkkhkhkhkkkkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhhkhkhhkhhkhkkhkhkhhhhhhdhdhhkhkhhhdhhkhhdkhkhhdhdhhhdkkk

10/1992

Date Collected: 03/10/1992

Time Collected: 11:43

PARAMETER
Chloride
Conductivity
Nitrate
pH
Sulfate
Total Organic Carbo
Total Organic Halog
Arsenic (As)

Barium (Ba)
Cadmium (Cd4d)
Chromium (Cr)
Iron (Fe)
Lead (Pb)
Mercury (Hg)
Potassium (K)
Selenium (Se)

" Silver (Ag)

/) Sodium (Na)
Volatiles by GC/MS
Benzene
Bromodichloromethan
Bromoform
Bromomethane
Carbon Tetrachlorid
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl
Chloroform
Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethan
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
,1,1-Dichloroethane

‘1,2=-Dichloroethane
1l,1-Dichloroethene

n
en-TOX
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 IcCP
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 CVAA
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
624

e

e

ether

e

NYSDOH ELAP -

AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ

RESULTS
9.6
507.
<0.040
7.4

44 .4
2.0
0.01
<0.020
0.054
<0.010
<0.030
5.30
<0.020
<0.001
1.90
<0.005
<0.020
4.20

<1l.
<1l.
<1.
<1l.
<1.
<1.
<1l.
<1l.
<1.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1.
<1.

[eNeNoNolooNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
pH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
ng/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
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NET Atiantic, inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division_
NE ENVIRONMENTAL se54 Buttornut Drve
. TESTI NG , | NC ' Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerty: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 82.0386
hkhkdkhkkkkhhhhkhkhhhhkdhdhdhhdhdhdhhdhhhhhhdhdhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkhkkhhkkhkhkhkhrhkhkhhkkhhdhdk

SAMPLE NO: 42772
!  LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

¢
*******************i,t5%*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : pPT-23 Time Collected: 11:43
 PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1l.0 ‘ ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylberzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1l.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1l.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 13



5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY
13057

SAMBLE CHARA T"?EI%ZLATIONA o100 4ae-e7es
e CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEE '
LAB SAMPLE LOG NO. 49\/]/}9\ JoB No. £2L¥O0
SOURCE .
CLIENT _Senece Brmy Nepot WELL NOo. PT-22
TOCATION CF ' WELL TYPE/SIZE _RYAPVUC
EVACUATION } DATE 3-9-94
ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH _I/3 TIME /13Ct
DEPTH TO WATER “lO&x pH .23
WELL VOLUME |- 2% TEXP. c
IETHOD Manauc | DEPTH .o
NO. OF VOLUMES 2 COLOR 4. Br 17t. Br
TOTAL VOLUME Reel Dry APPIAR Med Turb
SAMPLING
DATE - 0-72 pE _ 123
TIME [N TEMP. S
METHOD PUC  Bu.ler COLOR ___ (4, Rr
CONTAINER Bgal, deryerds pind 259, 2usals TURB Med Twurb
SAMPLED BY RRM ,T< REDOX Q07.7 |conp_SYo
PRESERVATION | DATE 3-10-92 |
FILTERED YES ___ No v TIME BY
PRESERVED YES o~ NO __ TIME 3Y _BRM TS
PRESERVETIVE T H;SO; [{J HNOs (] NaOH (] HsPO,+C3SO4 [] 2Zn(C3HiOz)s
d HCL (] SOD. THIO.
A COOLEZD TO 4 C N OTEER Tetlon

CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE%&_SQ#ZW_
Tmsnmg}:g?s;é:) B /[j// 7 ﬁjATE f 7/ TINME

.R_ECIE’\;;D Eg//””‘/‘gfc EZT BATE a TIME ’%%J
FIELD NOTES: | o




NET Atlantic, inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division
ENVIRONMENTAL Baot Syracun N 13057
. TESTING, INC. Fax: (319 4407011

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.
Job No: 92.0386
khkkkhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkbhdhhhhkhkkhkkhhhhdhhkhdhhkhhhkhdhhhkhkhdhhhhkhkhkhhkhkdhhhdhkhhhhdhdhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhikk

SAMPLE NO: 42773
+  LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

1
*******************'I‘r********************************************************
/

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-24 Time Collected: 12:10
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 21. mg/L
Conductivity 627. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ 0.11 mg/L N
pH 7.2 PH units
Sulfate 75.7 nmg/L
Total Organic Carbon 4.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX 0.06 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.054 ng/L
Cadmium (cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 ng/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 4.13 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 1.86 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L

- Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L

' Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 14.1 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ

Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
'1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L

/1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 14



NET Atlantic, inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL sesd Buttrnut Drve
. TESTING’ INC. Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerliy: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0386
khkkikkhkkhkhkhkhhkkkhkkhkhkhhkhkkhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhhkdrhdhhhkhkdhdhhhhhkkdhkhdhrhkhkhhhhhkkdhhbhihhhhkhkhhhkkk

SAMPLE NO: 42773
* LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

********************#*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : PT-24 Time Collected: 12:10
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene 4.4 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 15



5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE

MONITORING WELL EAST SYRACUSE,. NY
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AND 13057 -
| CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET (315) 446-8795
€ LOG NO. Z—IM/}/") JOB No. &3(KO
SOURCE
CLIENT Soneca Apmy Qepst ~~ WELL No. _ PT- 24
LOCATION (_E . WELL TYPE/SIZE Q¢ PUC
EVACUATION | - DATE 3-9-92. ITEM START = FINISH
WELL DEPTH [(. & TIME /326
DEPTH TO WATER Y.5§ pH “2.3
WELL VOLUME .[. Wo TEMP. (- <
METHOD Menwal DEPTH Y. 5
NO. OF VOLUMES __ 3 COLOR Lt . By (4. Be
TOTAL VOLUME _3.& ga APPEAR Mool Med. Turb
SAMPLING ‘ DATE 2—Lo0-92 pH WAAN
TIME [0 O TEMP. -
METHOD . Puc Aculer COLOR iA+. Br
CONTAINER):Q;,E[ 2ouarts  pind 25D, 3 A TURB Mecl
SAMPLED BY Alm TS REDOX 2//.Y xconn 200
PRESERVATTION DATE 3-10-%2 '
FILTERED YES NO o~ TIME BY
PRESERVED YES _~~ NO TIME BY ARM T<
PRESERVATIVE _Y H;SOs __ HNO3 ___ NaOH ___ HjP04+C,504
¥ HcL ___ sSOD. THIO.  ___ Zn(CH30.)
Y COOLED TO 4 C _ OTHER [ eflon

CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE
TRANSFE%??E?}%DZ%Y 77 DATE.3/)74. TIME ‘é//%

RTCIEVED 5% / CITE TIME
FIELD NOTES: -




NATIONAL

NE

ENVIRONMENTAL
. TESTING, INC.

NET Atiantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0386

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

hkkkhdkkhkkhhdhkhhhhhhkhhkkhhkhkhkhhkhkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkkhkkkhkhkkhkhk*
SAMPLE NO:

$

)i

42774

% LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

IRk IRk Ak Ak Ak kR kI kA kA kA kR kA kA hk kA kA Ak Ak khkkhkhk ko kkkkkhkkkhkkkxkkxk

Date Received :

LOCATION :

03/10/1992

PT-25

Date Collected: 03/10/1992

Time Collected: 11:26

——— ——— ————— ———— ———— — T — — — — - — e — = G T = = S Tmm e G R W NS G S M W e SER M ES S S e G G A G S S S G G - v S S e — ———

. Silver (Ag)

PARAMETER

Chloride

Conductivity

Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbon

Total Organic Halogen-TOX
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP
Cadmium (cd) 200 ICP
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA
Potassium (K) 200 ICP
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA
200 ICP
Sodium (Na) 200 ICP
Volatiles by GC/MS 624
Benzene
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene

Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether
Chloroform

Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane

AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ

/)1,2—Dichloroethane

1,1-Dichloroethene

NYSDOH

RESULTS

23.9
495,
0.45
7.2
59.
6.0
0.01
<0.020
0.066
<0.010
<0.030
12.8
<0.020
<0.001
2.34
<0.005
<0.020
14.5

<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.

[ejeojojojoeNoloNoloNoloNoNoNoNeNe]

ELAP -

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
pH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
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NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
N E ENVIRONMENTAL ses4 Buttenut D,
. TEST' NG ’ l NC . Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formeriy: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 82.0386
(XX T X T X R R EE I T I E XTI Z IR T R R T T E X T E XTI X F XX E XTI XX P EEEET T EEEEE L TR X XL

SAMPLE NO: 42774
*  LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

*******************3'%********************************************************
]

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992

LOCATION : PT-25 Time Collected: 11:26
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1l.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1, 3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L

Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

j

)

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 17



MONITORING WELL

5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE
EAST SYRACUSE,-NY

SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AND 13057
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET (315) 446-8795
S 1.0G NO. L-M\K]KH JOB NO. R2ALED
SOURCE
CLIENT SNeneca Brmu Du)o?L WELL No. PT-2%
LOCATION (F ' WELL TYPE/SIZE 2 PyC
EVACUATION ' DATE 3-9-92 ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH )3 TIME /aga
DEPTH TO WATER 3.¥7) pH —.1<
WELL VOLUME .30 TEMP. S
METHOD Mean e DEPTH 2. €77
NO. OF VOLUMES 3 COLOR (4.8 t. Rr
TOTAL VOLUME Y el RPPEAR | (o | Hioh T b
SAMPLING DATE 2-16-92 pH 2. /15
TIME H2\» TEMP. S
METHOD PVl Ra.ler COLOR . B
CONTAINER/_—;/S&(FQ,_I,QQ,%; cpint 25D dvials TURB }.H:,L
SAMPLED BY _PR M “35 REDOX 213.$ xconp 540
PRESERVATION DATE 3-10-92
FILTERED YES NO +~ TIME BY
PRESERVED YES -~ NO TIME BY ARm TS
PRESERVATIVE _X_ H»S0s _X_ HNO; ____ NaOH ___ H3PO4+C3S04
X _ HCL ____ SOD. THIO. ____ Zn(CH304)
X _COOLED TO 4 C > OTHER | Teflon
CUSTODY
SAMPLERS sn;mug:um:;;]o3 S@#éaz! '
TRANSFE{%E?E%?:D#% =7 Y/ AR/ DATE ég;;é TIME 4//%
: zcI -v~3#:\_x [/,7772 @,U Wwﬁﬁ SaTz__ TiME
FIELD NOTES: _




NET Atlantic, inc.

NATlONAL Syracuse Division
NE ENVIRONMENTAL o s e
. TESTING’ INC Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0386
I EEE R E T R R R R R E R R E R R RS R LR RS R LRSS S L EEL L RS E RS E LR E R LEEEZ SRS LA E L AL EE LR S L L L 88

SAMPLE NO: 42775
: LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

********************%*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : TRIP BLANK Time Collected: 08:15
 PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
'Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ ‘
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3~-Dichlorobenzene <1l.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
- 1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
)1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1l.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1l.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <l1l.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1l.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1l.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 18



NATIONAL . _
ENVIRONMENTAL
, TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, inc.
Syracuse Division .
5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 448-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION/ CHAIN OF CUSTODY INFORMATION

CLIENT 5ﬁ"\&Qq A/’VM/ /\QJOO"}’ CLIENT #
CLIENT CONTACT PHONE (
P.0. £ ' 10G £ "[9\7/7‘)
SAMPLING: :
SAMPLE ID: ’7’Y‘f%3 LOCATION: =
SAMPLE TYPE: _sot. X WATER ____ OIL ___ SEDIMENT ___ WIPE
OTHER
COLLECTION METHOD: ____ 24HR COMPOSITE _Y MANUAL GRAB ____ WIPE
— FLOW COMPOSITE OTHER
COMPOSITE:
SET: DATE TIME BY
PICKED UP: DATE TIME BY
AANUAL GRAB: DATE 3-[0-92  tme 095 BY _ /AR
FLOW: UNITS: _____ GPM ___ GPD  ____ MGD
PRESERVATION :
pate 310 rme 0S5 sy AR M
L. SSERVATIVE: __ E280:  ___ HNOs ___ NaoH X HCl ___ NaySs0
~_ COOLED TO 4 DEGREES CELSIUS __  TEFLON LINER
OTHER
CONTAINERS : i
9\-\/!f;\§
NOTES :
CUSTODY :
COLLECTED BY: %5%#&h¢yq thjlﬁﬂfl/ DATE:
DELIVERED BY: ’ DATE: TIME:
RECEIVED BYC4Q%%%¢2£2 ( éﬁé;£¥/7 DATE: 2/¢7§§% TIME:Ayh/
LOGGED IN BY: DATE: TIME:




NATIONAL SE,ZCE‘;:"S&;&%;
N E ENVIRONMENTAL ses4 Buttorut Orive
TEST' NG INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Client: SENECA ARMY DEPOT Date: 03/26/1992
BUILDING 323 MAT MGT BR
ROMULqS, NY 14541 Job No: 92.0387
3
Attention: MR. MARK PAPROCKI Purchase Order No:

Account Number: 82680

Project: Seneca Army Depot

Subject: Samples received on 3/10/1992, identified as MW-27 through

MW-33.

Project Manager: Bindy Dain

NET Atlantic, Syracuse Division

ece F. Lafferty
echnical Director

NET warrants that any sampling and analysis conducted as part of this report are performed in accordance
with the analytical industries recognized methodologies and professional standards. NET will not assume
liability for any damages resulting from deficient Wwork other than reperformance or cost of said work and
will not accept any liability as a result of data interpretation by the client.
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NET Atlantic, inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division_
NE ENVIRONMENTAL ses4 SuternutDrte,
. TESTING, INC. Fax: (315) 399101

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 92.0387
hkhhkhhhdhhkhhhhhhhdkhhhdhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhXhhhhhdhhkhhhhdkhhhkhkhhdn

SAMPLE NO: 42776
»  LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

AR S E RS R TR R L AR LR A AR AR SR TSR RS TSR ISR RS R ARSI AR RS R E R AR RS RS

4

Date Received : .03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : Mw-27 Time Collected: 11:52
.PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 30.6 mg/L
Conductivity 615. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N
pH 7.6 pH units
Sulfate 80.8 mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 8.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX 0.01 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.072 mg/L
Cadmium (cCd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 8.13 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 ng/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 3.20 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
' Silver (ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L
‘Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 20.1 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1l.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1l.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
)1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
“1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 2



NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
= ENVIRONMENTAL oo suteri b
) TESTING’ INC. Tel: {315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0387
L T R R R e X R R R I X TR R RS T A T

SAMPLE NO: 42776
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

********************#*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MW-27 Time Collected: 11:52
. PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans~1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1l.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 3



I

5854 Butternut Drive
EZast Syracuse, NY
13057

MONITORING WELL _ N [8315) 446-B795
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AN
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET .
. h .
LAB SAMPLE LOG NO. /‘//‘77(0 JoB No. YROLED
SOURCE
CLIENT  <pneéca. )C)rm/y ﬂg{pof WELL NO [w-27
1LOCATION ’ ‘ WELL TYPE/SIZE _A PV C
EVACUATION DATE 3-]0-9
ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH _ /0.5 TIME /2 66
DEPTE TO WATER S0 7 DH 7,)‘}1: _
WELL VOLUME _ .Y 7 TEMP (" C
MITHOD Moon ca | DEZPTH S 07 +
NO. OF VOLUMES __ 3 COLOR ey DE Ar
TOTAL VOLUME ;l%aj Dry APPEAR 2 ;9),\ Turh
,' SAMPLING :
i ’ DATE 3-[0-93 DF RN
' TIME 1S TEMD (p <
METEOD Pue. PRellor COLOR Ok Br
CONTAINER }é ;e/ , Qowarfe  pinl 260m) TURB High
| _ AV ials < é
SAMPIED BY 54297},35 ~ REDOX RI[3.5 |COND éO
~,_ PRESERVATION ( DATE _2-/0-93
; FILTERED YES ___ NO s BY
: PRESERVED ¥Is v XNO TIME 8y 5SS  Rem
PRESERVETIVE 1 KE:SO: [ ENO: [] NaOE (] HiPO+C;SO0s [] 2a(CiHiO1);
0 HCL (] sSoD. THIO.
& COOLID TO 4 C X OTEZR _Jaflon
CUSTODY |
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE /,
TPANSTERED TO 21  J 4 .. "
‘ RPECIZVED BY 4 " /DATE TIME ;
2. :é /{4 < 7?/ ﬁ?]
RECIEZVED BYY/7/9™ pDATE / / TIME
FIELD NOTES;: | - = T




NET Atlantic, inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division'
NE ENVIRONMENTAL sesd Buttorut Drve
, TESTING, INC. Fax. (919 449 101

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0387
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SAMPLE NO: 42777
% LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

) o

;
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Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MwW-28 Time Collected: 10:50
. PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 22.5 mg/L
Conductivity 635. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ 4,85 mg/L N
pH 7.3 pH units
Sulfate 73.4 mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 6.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX 0.04 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.091 mg/L
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 16.6 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 2.72 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
" Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L
Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 8.26 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1l.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1l.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
'1,2~-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
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NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division‘
NE ENVIRONMENTAL Ses4 Buttornut Drve
. TESTING’ INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formeriy: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0387
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SAMPLE NO: 42777
' LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

t

********************#*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MW-28 Time Collected: 10:50
, PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene 28.4 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 5
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5854 Butiternut Driv
Zast Syracuse, NY
13057

MONITORING WELL I:8315') 446-8795
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AN - _
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET
roc wo. _H4H7077 JOB NO. FR(ED

Vs 8 e Ao ¥ e b

Nehena, W

CLIENT

WELL NO. M - 2%

Seneca
TOCATION :

A“”ﬁ/ 6@;%%

7ELL TYPE/SIZE Q“PVC

PR R

B L R

PR Y T -

EVACUATION DATE 23-9-¢ 2
ITEH START FINISH

YELL DEPTH ]0:& TIME j319
DEPTH TO WATER ¢/ ¢ DH VLT
WELL VOLUME 7Y TEMP, ' C
HETHOD Manaas ] DEPTH Y.57 .
NO. OF VOLUMES COLOR (4. Br ¢+ Br
TOTAL VOLUME 3 qay P2z Hﬁl\ Turb
SAMPLING |

DATE 3-/0-7R DH . 19
TIME (203 TEMD, (o C
YETHOD Pvc Reller COLOR (+ . Rr
ole! T}.INER&’ﬁ/;Aﬁuugﬁ;Qir& 25D, @vids  TURB H\é&

SAMPIED BY RRAP, IS

PRESERVATION

217, |coND 7l©

( DATE

TIME BY

PRESEIVED YIS mIMT BY Arp7, 35
PRESERVETIVE ‘ﬁé HzSO.g M I‘H‘TO: [] NaQE [] H3P04+‘CQSO4 [J Zn(C;H:Oz):
K] HCL (] SoD. THIO.
04 CooL=D TO 4 C W oTEER _Teflor
CUSTODY |
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE '
TRANSFEZRED TO 21 A~ L7
RECIEZVED BY/| . "/ DATE \ TIME 54 é% )
22 AL ¢ 7Y
RECIEVED BY/ DATE 7 / TIME

FIELD NOTES:




NATIONAL

NE

ENVIRONMENTAL
_ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tei: {315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0387

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.
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SAMPLE NO:

. LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

sk

42778

********************%*******************************************************

Date Received :

LOCATION :

03/10/1992

MW-29

Date Collected: 03/10/1992

Time Collected: 12:17

PARAMETER

"Chloride

“Silver (Ag)
'Sodium (Na)

AQ
AQ

Conductivity

Nitrate

PH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbon

Total Organic Halogen-TOX
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA
Potassium (K) 200 ICP
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
Volatiles by GC/MS 624
Benzene
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene

Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether
Chloroform

Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

NYSDOH

RESULTS

21.
725.
0.31
7.2
93.6
5.0
0.03
<0.020
0.327
<0.010
0.088
101.
0.028
<0.001
8.42
<0.005
<0.020
18.3

<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0

ELAP -

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
PH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

Page 6



NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division'
NE ENVIRONMENTAL Ses4 Butternut rte
. TEST'NG’ |NC. Tel: {315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formeriy: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0387
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SAMPLE NO: 42778
' LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

*******************s‘k*_*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MW-29 Time Collected: 12:17
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1l.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ‘ ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

*poor spike recovery due to matrix interference.

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 7



t
5854 Butternut
Zast Syracuse,
13057

Drive
NY

SAMFF;{PENCIZL%%EET\%/E%ZLATION ANISMS) taemaTes
CHAIN OQF CUSTODY SHEET
LOG O 4@77? JOB NO. SNe§D
Sencca Acmy  Depot WELL No. _/w/-39
LF ‘ELL TYPE/SIZE Q7A/C
EVACUATION DATE 3~9-9
ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH /0.5 TINME /325
DEPTH TO WATER (.52 pH N.0%
WELL VOLUME (oM TEMD S
METHOD Manwal DEPTH G52
NO. OF VOLUXEZS 3 COLOR DL A Ok Br
TOTAL VOLUME ;st e Hish Torb
SAMPLING |
paTz 3lo-72 DH . 68
TIME 183177 TEMP 5 C
METHOD Pve Roiler COLOR Ok Br
CONTAINES 5%/ Lowenrds, pirh, 250, 2uiall  TURS Kig
SAMPLEZD BY £ARmM IS REDCX 292 (.F | COND ?Jf}
PRESERVATION | DATE 3R-{0-73
FTILTERED YES ¥o .~ TIME BY
PRESERVEID YIS « NO ___ TIME 3y @ T5
PRESERVETIVE f{J HSO4 & HNO: 9 NaOH (] HyPO,+C;SO; [] 2n(CiHiO:):
(] HCL (] soD. THIO.
[ COOLID TO 4 C 8 OTEER “JeL/pN

CusTODY

SAMPLERS SIGNATURE ch,- W

TRANSTZRED TO £1

/ V/

L

RECIEZVED nY
32

l-i
l'1

aff%?;r

RECIZVED BY /7

DATE

/

3

)—i

[‘l

FIELD NOTES: J




NET Atlantic, Inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division
NE ENVIRONMENTAL sesd Buttornut rte
, TESTING, INC. Fax: (319 445-101
Job No . 9 2 . 0 3 8 7 Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.
kR R A R R R R R AR R R R R R R R R R A R R AR R R R R A R R A A AR R R R R AR R R AR R R R R R R AR AR R R AR R R R R AR AR R R RN R R AR R %%
SAMPLE NO: 42779

© LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

********************#*******************************************************

Date Received 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MW-30 Time Collected: 12:28
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 32.5 mg/L
Conductivity 645. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N
pH 7.4 pH units
Sulfate 88.4 mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 2.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX <0.01 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.049 mng/L
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 ng/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 3.92 ng/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 ng/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 2.36 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L
 Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 16.5 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1l.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
'1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
"1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1l,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 8



NET Atlantic, inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL 2% sunermu e
. TESTING, INC, Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0387
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SAMPLE NO: 42779
' LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

********************#********************‘k**********************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MW-30 Time Collected: 12:28
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1l.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP =~ 10067 Page 9



5854 Butternut Driv
East Syracuse, NY
13057

R LI T A ]

MONITORING WELL [:5315) 446-8795
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AN
CHAIN OF CUSTQODY SHEET
IAB SAMPLE LOG NO. L/éH77§/ JOB NO. _S2(oFo
SOURCE
CLIENT _Soneca frowy  [pil WELL NO. _7AW-3>
J
LOCATION LF WELL TYPE/SIZE QUA/&
EVACUATION DATE 3-7-72
ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH [0 & TIME ) 224
DEPTH TO WATER .98 D .14 -
WELL VOLUME _ /[-0Y TEMP S e
METHOD Manuag,] DEPTH 9% 376 s
NO. OF VOLUMES < COLOR (). B . o
TOTAL VOLUME _ 3-8 3af APPIAR rnch-_r;,£>
‘ SAMPLING |
i ‘ DATE 3-10-3 o D 1Y
' TIME 2ESS TEMD. 5 C
METHOD _ Ve Ruller COLOR L B
CONTAINERS o4 o vicle TURS Med.
SAMPLED BY _ BAM Ts5 REDOX Z19.¥ | COND ] AQ
} PRESERVATION DATE _3-10-9 5
; FILTERED VYES ___ No «  TIME BY
; PRESZRVED YIS 7 NQ __ TIME BY REP T3
PRESERVETIVE {4 H2S0Oy D{ HNOs [] NaOE [] E:PO4+C3804 [] Zn(C;3H301)+
(d HCL [] sSoD. THIO.
i COOLEID TO 4 C V] OTEZIR Tet/on

CUSTODY

SAMPLERS SLGNATUR~
TRANSTZRED TO #

RECI;VLD 35

2

RECIZVED RBY /

9@% St
m%%zz%fzﬁm'

DATE

_4‘] é TIME -
/ // ¢ /.ézz)
/7 TIME

FIELD NOTES:




NATIONAL

NE

ENVIRONMENTAL
_ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0387

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.
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SAMPLE NO:

" LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

t
3

42780

r
L E A X I XTI E LTI RS SIS LE SIS SRR TSRS A LA RS A AL LSS SR A LSS R L RS SR AR A SRS L84 4 824

Date Received : 03/10/1992

LOCATION :

i

My-31

Date Collected: 03/10/1992

Time Collected: 11:34

- PARAMETER

"Chloride

" Silver (AqQ)

AQ
Conductivity

Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbon

Total Organic Halogen-TOX
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP
cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA
Mercury (Hg) 200 CvAaa
Potassium (K) 200 ICP
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAaA
200 ICP
Sodium (Na) 200 ICP
Volatiles by GC/MS 624
Benzene
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene

Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether
Chloroform

Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane

AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

"1,2-Dichloroethane

1,1-Dichloroethene

NYSDOH

RESULTS

17.2
477.
<0.040
7.4
47.5
2.0
<0.01
<0.020
0.260
<0.010
0.072
77.4
0.020
<0.001
7.10
<0.005
<0.020
7.93

<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0

0]

0

ELAP -

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
pH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
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NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division'
W= ENVIRONMENTAL s Butomut D,
. TESTING’ INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Norlheast, inc.

Job No: 92.0387
hkhkkhhkkhhhkhhdkhhkhhkhhkhhkhhhhkhkhhdkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhkhhkhhkkkrhkhhkrdrx

SAMPLE NO: 42780
" LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

****************************************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MW-31 Time Collected: 11:34
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L

Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 11



1
5854 Butternuc
East Syracuse,
13057

Drive
NY

WELL 315) 446-8795
RIZATION ANé
TODY SHEET
JOB No. ¥&Bw0
SQURCE
CLIENT _ Seneca Brmy Depod WELL No. [Muw-3]
LOCATION LF WELL TYPE/SIZE Q" PV<
EVACUATION DATE . 3-9-92
_ ITEM START FINISH
{ELL DEPTH 10.5 TIME 1850
DEPTH TO WATER 2-F% DH .05~
ELL VOLUME _ [ 22 TEXP £
HETHOD Manueal DEPTH 5% ' -
NO. OF VOLUMES 2 COLOR (4 Br - Br
TOTAL VOLUMZ Y gal APPIAR Hiak ;T‘u/b
SAMPLING |
DATE _2-]0-92 DE . 35
TIME (1Y TEMP {'C
METHOD Ove feler COLOR G+ Bc
CONTAI! ERbgg_plggugdS‘; pik, o, 2vigls  TURB Hijlx
SAMPLED BY Argm , TS REDOX

221.5 |conn_ 5 A0

PRESERVATION ( DATE 2-/0-92
FILTERED YES NO TTME BY
PRESEXVED YIS o NO TTME 3y AlM s
PRESERVETIVE Y H:SO; {4 HNO: [] NaQH (] HsPO,+C,S0; (] Zn(C:H30:):
N HCL (] soD. THIO.
B COOLED TO 4 C K OTEEIR _Teflaq

CUSTQODY

SAMPLERS SIGNATURE
TRANSFZRED TO 31

29

RECIEVED BY /{ 7 © . DATE 6%(
32 o/ 788 <«

RECIIVED BY/

;Aﬂ z /

TIME
/.
DATE 7 / TIME

———— e

FIELD NOTES:




NATIONAL

ENVIRONMENTAL

NE _ TESTING, INC.

NET Atiantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795
Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0387

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

khkkkhkdkhhkhkhkhkhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhhkhhhkhdhkrkhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkdhdhhhhkhhohhkhrhhrkdhrhkk

e
H

;
tf

SAMPLE NO:

42781

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

EEA R R A SRR AT I T T I ARSI TSR RS STEAL RIS RS RS R XS R AR R R R RS S ET LR TS

Date Received : .03/10/1992

LOCATION : MW-32

Date Collected: 03/10/1992

Time Collected: 11:18

— ems e S T S G G G —— ) i G — —— — —— i G— ————— — — o T G W T —— T — — ——— — S T — — — — —— — — — ————— — — —t— g — -

PARAMETER
Chloride

|
—

J

Conductivity
Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbo
Total Organic Halog
Arsenic (As)

Barium (Ba)

Cadmium (Cd)
Chromium (Cr)

Iron (Fe)

Lead (Pb)

Mercury (Hg)
Potassium (K)
Selenium (Se)
Silver (Ag)

Sodium (Na)
Volatiles by GC/MS
Benzene
Bromodichloromethan
Bromoform
Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachlorid
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl
Chloroform
Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethan
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane
1l,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

n
en-TOX
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 GFaa
200 Ccvaa
200 ICP
200 GFaa
200 ICP
200 ICP
624

e

e

ether

e

NYSDOH ELAP -

AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

RESULTS
28.7
639.
<0.040
7.2
74.2
2.3
<0.01
<0.020
0.099
<0.010
<0.030
25.1
<0.020
<0.001
4.09
<0.005
<0.020
1l6.4

<l1.0
<l1.0
<l.0
<l.0
<1.0
<l1l.0
<l.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<l.0
<1l.0
<1l.0

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
pPH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
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NET Atlantic, inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division.
= ENVIRONMENTAL s s o
. TESTING, INC Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Noriheast, inc.

Job No: 92.0387
hhkhhkhkhkhdhhhhhdkhhhhhhkhhkdhhhdhhkdhhhdhhhhhhhhhkhhkhkdhdkhhhhhkhkhhkdhkhhhrhkhkkrhrkkkkx

SAMPLE NO: 42781
' LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

****************************************************************************

Date Received : 03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
LOCATION : MW-32 Time Collected: 11:18
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1l.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1l.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1l.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 13



|
5854 Butternuc

Drive
East Syracuse, NY

sanDTIOEMER - g pd?2) 46707
CHAIN OF CUST&J%)RY[ SHEET
TAB SANPLE 10G NO. Lhgl JOB NO. _BAVLKO

SQURCE |

] CLIENT _Seneca Qrrmy 4‘[);'0& " WELL No. M -34
IOCATION LE WELL TYPE/SIZE _Q“PvcC
EVACUATION DATE _2- 9- 72

ITEM START FINISH

WELL DEPTH 0.8 TIME /235
DEPTH TO WATER _ 3.¥2 pH =.14-
WELL VOLUME 07 | rzup s C
METHOD Man v | DEPTH 3. €
NO. OF VOLUMES 2 COLOR (. Br ot Br
TCTAL VOLUME 3,5'3“! APPIAR ,_\;91 Tuwrb

; SAMPLING |

i DATE 3-/0-722 DH .Y
TIME (11 TEMP 5C
METEOD  PVC Ra)l)er COLOR L4 Br
CONTAINER fgu) Leuachs | pint 200, dvisls TURS ,z,z,qL

‘ SAaMPrzp BY /AM TS REDOX 294.77 | COND B OO

©_ PRESERVATION | DATE 2-10-93

J FILTERED YIS ____ NO __\__/ TIME BY

PRESERVED YIS |~ NO _ TIME BY M s
PRESERVETIVE §f H;SOy M) HENOs [] NaOE (] HiPO;+C;SO4 [] Zn(C3HiO1):

N HCL (] SOD. THIO.
%] COOLIZD TO 4 C ] OTHEZIR Zeflsn

CUSTODY |

SAMPLERS SIGNATURE
TRANSTZRED TO $1

m.cz‘v“n :y% % ﬂzé gm«rr jé é

nE VLD BY/

DATE 7/ TIM

FIELD NOTES: ]




NATIONAL

ENVIRONMENTAL

NE _ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0387

Formerly: NET Naortheast, Inc.

kkhkhhhkdhhdhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhkdhhhhkhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdkhdhhdhhhkhdhhhdhhhhdhhhdhhhkkhkhhhhkhdk
SAMPLE NO:

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

khhkhkkhkhkkhkkhhkhhhhhhkhhhkhhdhhhhhdhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhdhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhkhhhkk

9

v
f

Date Received : .03/

LOCATION : MW-33

10/1992

42782

Date Collected: 03/10/1992

Time Collected: 11:10

- ———— — —— —— —— — — — U — — — ———— ———— {—— — — T —————— i T T T ——— T — ————————— - - —

PARAMETER

Chloride
Conductivity
Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbo
Total Organic Halog
Arsenic (As)

Barium (Ba)

Cadmium (Cd)
Chromium (Cr)

Iron (Fe)

Lead (Pb)

Mercury (Hg)
Potassium (K)
Selenium (Se)

~Silver (Ag)
' Sodium (Na)

~

Volatiles by GC/MS
Benzene
Bromodichloromethan
Bromoform
Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachlorid
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl
Chloroform
Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethan
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

n
en-T0X
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 CVAA
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
624

e

e

ether

e

AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ

RESULTS

23.
587.
<0.040
7.3
62.6
4.0
<0.01
<0.020
0.133
<0.010
0.033
32.7
<0.020
<0.001
3.82
<0.005
<0.020
14.4

<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<l1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0

NYSDOH ELAP -

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
pH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
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NATIONAL b e
NE ENVIRONMENTAL Sesd Suternut Dive
TESTING INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.
Job No: 82.0387
kkkkhkhkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkhhhkkkhkhkkkkhkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkhkhkkhkkkxkik

SAMPLE NO: 42782
. LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

A
hhkhhkhkhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkrkrhhhkhhhdddhhddhhhhdhdhhdhdhhhddhddhhhhhhdhhdhhhdkhhkddhdddhdddddhhdhhhkd

Date Received : .03/10/1992 Date Collected: 03/10/1992
1 -
LOCATION : MW-33 Time Collected: 11:10
 PARAMETER RESULTS ) UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis=-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <l.9 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1l.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 15



5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE

MONITORING WELL EAST SYRACUSE, -NY
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AND 13057 ‘
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET (315) 446-8795
.- 1oc no. A TIEH JOB NO. K2(0%D
SOURCE
CLIENT _ \oneca A/‘ij f)epo‘J‘ WELL NO. MuJ - 33
LOCATION LF : WELL TYPE/SIZE R"A2VC
EVACUATION - DATE Z~-9-93 ITEM START . FINISH
WELL DEPTH /0.5 TIME 1230
DEPTH TO WATER .95 pH —.13
WELL VOLUME _____ (. 0% TEMP. U -
METHOD Mean we| DEPTH | 395
0. OF VOLUMES £3 | COLOR | , .. g, . By
TOTAL VOLUME 5;‘5’9@) APPEAR H,‘cj/\ o
SAMPLING DATE 2-/(0-92 pH .13
TIME /) 10 TEMP. Y c
METHOD . PUC Peler COLOR Li. Br
CONTAINER /gsmg g;“m@ 2imd 260, 2 viels TURB H‘\S’}‘
SAMPLED BY Pk T35 REDOX GQle.&” :COND éEO
PRESERVATION : DATE 2_y/-92
FILTERED YES No " TIME BY
PRESERVED YES ~ NO ___ TIME BY ~ NS BRM
PRESERVATIVE _Y H;S0. _X_ HNO; __ NaOH ___ HjP0s+C;SO4
Y HCL ____ SoD. THIO. ___ Zn(CiH304)
¥ COOLED TO 4 ¢ _X_ OTHER TeFli~
CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE D oot
TRANSFERED TO #1 /
RECIEVED BZ 322/242 TIME 4’%
). /Z[é
RECIEVED B DATE ________ TIME
FIELD NOTES: ' -




NATIONAL Syracuse Dsion
NE ENVIRONMENTAL 5654 Butiem Drte
) TESTING’ INC. Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Client: SENECA ARMY DEPOT Date: 03/27/1992
BUILDING 323 MAT MGT BR
ROMULUS, NY 14541 Job No: 92.0395
II
Attention: MR. MARK PAPROCKI Purchase Order No:

Account Number: 82680

Project: Seneca Army Depot

Subject: Samples received on 3/11/1992, identified as PT-12, PT-18,
pT-20, PT-21, PT-22, PT-26, Farm House Shallow, Farm House
Deep, Barn Well and Trip Blank.

Project Manager: Bindy Dain

NET Atlantic, Syracuse Division

iganece F. Laffefrty
Technical Director

NET warrants that any sampling and analysis conducted as part of this report are performed in accordance
with the analytical industries recognized methodologies and professional standards. NET will not assume
liability for any damages resulting from deficient work other than reperformance or cost of said work and
will not accept any liability as a result of data interpretation by the client.

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 1.



NATIONAL

ENVIRONMENTAL

NE . TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0395

Formerily: NET Northeast, inc.

kkkhkkkkhkhkhdhhhhhhhhdhhhkddhdhdhhhhhhhkdhhhhdbhkhhhhdbhkhkkbhbhhkhhhkhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkdhhkhhkd

khkkkkkhkkkhkhkdkkkkkkkk

>

s
i

Date Received : 03/

LOCATION : PT-12

SAMPLE NO:

42796

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

11/1992

KNhkhkhkdhhkdkhkkkhkhkkkhkhhkhkhhhkkhkhhkkhkkkkhkhhkkkkkkhkkkhhhkkkkkkkkhkkk

Date Collected: 03/11/1992

Time Collected: 12:12

+

PARAMETER

Chloride
Conductivity
Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbo
Total Organic Halog
Arsenic (As)

Barium (Ba)

Cadmium (Cd)
Chromium (Cr)

Iron (Fe)

Lead (Pb)

Mercury (Hg)
Potassium (K)
Selenium (Se)

- Silver (Ag)

Sodium (Na)
Volatiles by GC/MS
Benzene
Bromodichloromethan
Bromoform
Bromomethane

" Carbon Tetrachlorid

Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl
Chloroform
Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethan
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1~-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

n
en-T0OX
200 GFARA
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 CVAA
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
624

e

e

ether

e

NYSDOH ELAP -

AQ
AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

RESULTS
19.1
1025.
0.52
7.2
236.
2.0
0.27
<0.020
0.142
<0.010
<0.030
20.3
<0.020
<0.001
4.83
<0.005
<0.020
47 .4

<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
mg/L N
pH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
ng/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

Page 2



NET Atlantic, Inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL se54 Buttonut Drve
. TESTI NG’ lNC . Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.
Job No: 92.0395
R E R TR R R R LRI AL SR T AR R R R LT R R R ST EEI IR RIS RS EIE R IR LR L TSR LR L X

SAMPLE NO: 42796
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

R e Y R R T T T  E XTI

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992

LOCATION : PT-12 Time Collected: 12:12
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
‘trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 5.8 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1l.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1l.0 ug/L

Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene 323. ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

Vinyl Chloride 14.0 ug/L

)

J

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 3



9. 095

MONITORING WELL
SAMPLE CHARACTERTZATION AND
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET

45795

5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE
EAST SYRACUSE, -NY
13057

(315) 446- ~8795

- 10c NO goe Nvo. LALKL0
SOURCE
CLIENT Sent co Arwy ﬂuﬁf WELL NO. éDT" Y
LOCATION LE | WELL TYPE/SIZE gxup\/C;
EVACUATION pate J-10 -3 ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH ! TIME 1300
DEPTH TO WATER . 3 &l pH épé 4
WELL vorLuME |, | Qo TEMP. é,%:;
METHOD ho \{(X ' DEPTH g3 Q!
NO. OF VOLUMES _ O~ COLOR | () Dk Br
TOTAL VOLUME - h(”v APPEAR | [ow [urh 'th%frkﬂ3
SAMPLING DATE J=11-4d pH £.66
TIME (31 TEMP. £°c
METHOD bo\(\ & coror K. BFGWY\
CONTAINER /é;q awy*j pxﬁk L50 Jvials  Tums High
SAMPLED BY (N{W\ A< REDOX Q\Jé 7, o~ x COND £35
PRESERVATION paTe 3-11-1%R
FILTERED YES No X TIME __ BY
PRESERVED YES X NO TIME _____ BY
PRESERVATIVE _ X m,50; _ X HNO; __ NaOH __ H;POs+CsSO4

X HeL __ soD. THIO.  ____ Zn(CiHs;02)

_¥ COOLED TO 4 C ____ OTHER
CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE W@%’J&Q/}/
TRANSFE???E@%D#éY A7/ DATE _; /  TIME

RECIEVEDag{i;%%é&ﬁC}((;%2:/? DATn'ﬁﬁ/7¢ e

FIELD NOTES: Vials Teken -._Fr'om w\e—“-'r c&ue T Froqzm?j/ ' -




NET Atlantic, inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division'
NE ENVIRONMENTAL sesd Buttenut Orte
. TESTING, INC. Fax: (318) 445101

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 92.0395
khkkhkkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkrhkhkhhhkkkkhkhkhdhhkhkhkhhhkhkkhhhkhkhhhkhkhkhhkrhkhkrhhkhhkhkhkhkhthkhkhkhhkhhkhhhhkhkhkitkhkhk

SAMPLE NO: 42797

4 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT
********************i*******************************************************
Date Received : .03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
)
LOCATION : PT-18 Time Collected: 12:20
. PARAMETER RESULTS ' UNITS
Chloride AQ 52.6 ng/L
Conductivity 1548. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N
PH /M pH units
Sulfate 351. mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 4.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX 4.52 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.070 mg/L
Cadmium (Cd4d) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 8.14 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 ng/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 ng/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 2'.79 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
" Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L
) Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 95.9 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1l.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1l.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1l.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 - ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform 11.7 ug/L
Chloromethane <1l.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <l.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene i P ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
L)1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
s

A - NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 4
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NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
N E ENVIRONMENTAL seos Butternut Drve
. TESTING, INC. Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 92.0395
L F S A A E R R R R R A SRS TR EEEEE TR TR EEEE LIRS ELEIEEEIE IS E IR I SRR SRR Z X R XX & X T

SAMPLE NO: 42797
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

kkkhkkhkhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhkhkkdhkhkhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkkhkkhkk

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : PT-18 Time Collected: 12:20
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis=-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1, 3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <l1l.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene 9840. ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 5



N e e 1l 2 Sk L L S 003 0 AR B a8 bt s 1 B S R Rl f g e b P e e o s St A

MONITORING WELL
SAMPLE CHARACTERTZATION AND
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET

Hp T

PLE LOG NO.

5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE
EAST SYRACUSE,~NY -
13057

(315) 446-8795

s08 no. L IbF O
SOURCE . |
CLIENT Sew®co  Army hggﬁ WELL NO. PT— 1{
LOCATION LF 4 ’ ) weLL Tvee/s1ze o PV C
EVACUATION DATE 3-10-92 ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH [\ g’ TIME 1309
DEPTH TO WATER _ .| pH (.39
WELL VOLUME _, 3 A o TEMP. (°c
wETHOD 1 Q\\\-Q%\ ’ pEPTH | 5 7'
NO. OF VOLUMES _ o~ COLOR | C | Lt Br
TOTAL VOLUME o 9. - hﬂ”y APPEAR | [ow Tarbh [Med Turb
/
SAMPLING \ pate 3-11-93 oH £.3%
TIME LB\73‘O TEMP. QGC
METHOD QG !ﬁ& coror Lt Browa
CONTAINER J/ac4,9~1ﬁk:pf3§;50§lvkﬁi TURB ﬂ\&&
SAMPLED BY /g:QV/\,\JS rEpOX A66.4  mconp ) )97
PRESERVATION DATE 3-[1-A3
FILTERED VYES vo X oIME BY
PRESERVED YES > NO TIME BY
DRESERVATIVE > H,50: _¥ HNO; ___ NaOH ___ H;POs+C:S04
X_HCL ___ SOD. THIO. ____ Zn(CyH30)
X COOLED TO 4 C ___ OTHER
CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE élqwﬁm.%iﬁmyﬂﬁgn
TRANSFEE??EE%D#QY 7 T 7 —— pare / /  TIME
| #2 /0 L0 e A 7 2l o .
RECIZVED Y7771 L [ Yi7] DETE /] 7~ TINE__“7 1 . i
FIELD NOTES: ' | Vioks tolien  firgm a‘r‘ﬂ due T ‘PI‘Q&Z,U\%/ -




NATIONAL

NE

ENVIRONMENTAL
_ TESTING, INC.

NET Atiantic, inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: {315) 446-8795
Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0395

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

R T I R P T R T R 2
SAMPLE NO:

* LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

i
KA KK IR R A TR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR IR IR R A I AR bRk kA hhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhkhhdhhhhhdhhdhdk

Date Received :

LOCATION :

03/11/1992

PT-20

42798

Date Collected: 03/11/1992

Time Collected: 12:00

. ———— —————— — —— — — — ———— — — = G S S G = S G > T T e e e — — —— T —— — S WY S S G G — —  — — —— T — ————

. PARAMETER

"Chloride

~Silver (Aqg)
' Sodium (Na)

~—

AQ
AQ

Conductivity

Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbon

Total Organic Halogen-TOX
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP
Cadmium (cCd) 200 ICP
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA
Potassium (K) 200 IcCP
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
Volatiles by GC/MS 624
Benzene
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform

Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene

Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether
Chloroform

Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

NYSDOH

RESULTS

21.
766.
<0.040
7.3
131.
3.0
0.02
<0.020
0.062
<0.010
<0.030
2.19
<0.020
<0.001
1.44
<0.005
<0.020
30.4

<l.0
<l.0
<l1l.0
<1l.0
<l1.0
<l.0
<1.0
<l1l.0
<l.0
<l.0
<l1.0
<1l.0
<l.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0

ELAP -

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos/cm
ng/L N
PH units
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
ng/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

Page 6



NET Atlantic, Inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division_
NE ENVIRONMENTAL s
TEST'N G IN C Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Farmerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0395 .
khkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkkhkkhkkhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhrhkhkhkhkhkrdhkhkhkkdhhkhkhkkkkhkhhkik

SAMPLE NO: 42798
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

****************************************************************************

e W

Date Received : 03/11/1992 " Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : PT-20 Time Collected: 12:00
)PARAMETER RESULTS . UNITS
“trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene 20.9 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 7



5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE

MONITORING WELL - EAST SYRACUSE, TNY
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AND 13057
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET (315) 446-8795

| ¥ LOG NO. L/%qqg JOB NO. ﬂ'}é?o

SOURCE
CLIENT JSentco F\(‘m, h{p‘\- B WELL NO. @T‘ 20
LOCATION L( weLL Tvee/s1ze o PV C
EVACUATION DATE 3-(0-9  ITEM START  FINISH
WELL DEPTH [, ‘5 ! TIME , |55
DEPTH To WATER 5.9 / pH o 2005
WELL VOLUME .19 o, TEMP. L%
METHOD _ O ou \‘Q& “ DEPTH | 4 3.9’
NO. OF VOLUMES __ ok coLor | (| Lt B
TOTAL VOLUME __ o %= Br} APPEAR | [ Turb | Med Tuch
SAMPLING ! pate 3-11-32 pH .15
TIME 1200 TEMP. éoc
weraop b agle d coror LT Arown
CONTAINER l/éq,.j QCU-TS%@RT/ Q-S()) &v{a\i TURB MQ(B
SAMPLED BY th’\ I,JS REDOX A8 (77 % COND R
PRESERVATION DATE 3-[1-A=
FILTERED YES N0 JN TIME _____ BY
PRESERVED YES X NO __ TIME BY
PRESERVATIVE A H,S0; _ HNO; ___ NaOH ___ H;PO;+C3SOs
X HCL ___ SOD. THIO.  ___ Zn(CyH;01)
X coo TO 4 C ____ OTHER
CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE &M WA&D
TRANSFERED TO #1 _
RECIEVED BY /7 77 . .
#2 /rﬁ//./ﬁ///L
RECIEVED BY {////JL».’ (AT :
FIELD NOTES: (D\\i ‘{FOJKQ(\ ‘-?FTC\FN qr‘f’-:l Q\uuc “f'c» {feoszy -




*=

NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL

NE _ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0395

Formeriy: NET Northeast, inc.

khkkkkkhkkkkhkhhhhhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhkkhkkhhkkhkhhhhhkhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhkkhhhkhhhhkkkkk

SAMPLE NO:

42799

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

khkhkkkhhhkkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkhkhkkkhhhkkhkhkhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhhkkkkkdhkk

Date Collected: 03/11/1992

Time Collected: 11:45

Date Received : 03/11/1992
LOCATION : PT-21
PARAMETER
‘Volatiles by GC/MS 624
Benzene
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane

2-Chloroethylvinyl ether
Chloroform

Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichlorocethane

. 1,2-Dichloroethane

.. accomodate the organic analysis.

1,1-Dichloroethene
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloropropane
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene

trans-1,3~Dichloropropene

Ethylbenzene
Methylene Chloride

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane

Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
Vinyl Chloride

AQ

RESULTS

<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1l.0
<1l.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<l1l.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
2.4

<1.0
<1.0

UNITS

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

well went dry during the sampling event, there was only enough sample

NYSDOH ELAP -

10067

Page 8



5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE

MONITORING WELL EAST SYRACUSE,. NY
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AND 13057
| CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET (315) 446-8795
. 10C NO. Lw%/)[f[f gos no. 4+ <0
SOURCE
CLIENT Su\gco\ Arrﬂ/ hﬁgﬂf WELL NO. PT" Q~\
LOCATION [_E / WELL TYPE/SIZE o PV
EVACUATION . pate 3~]0-92 ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH 19, ! TIME /250
DEPTH TO WATER Sy'l;, pH 7,01
WELL VOLUME oh.9<5 . TEMP. ?C’C
METHOD __ D N \Q& ) DEPTH | 5,/ 7
NO. OF VOLUMES ) COLOR - LT, Br:
TOTAL VOLUME L5 S nry APPEAR | (o Turh mEO\ Turh
SAMPLING DATE 3-]]-9 X pH 1.0 &
TIME || L\S TEMP. 70(
METHOD }'\QL (ﬂ& coror Lt 6,~owr\
contaINER o~ Vialy Turs __ Me
samprzp By ARM, [ S repox 262, L wcowp [[ 30
PRESERVATION pate J-[(-9x
FILTERED YES No X TIME BY
PRESERVED YES X  NO TIME BY
PRESERVATIVE _X H,50, _ X HNO; __ NaOH ___ H;POs+C3SO4
> HecL ___ sOD. THIO. ___ Zn(CaH;02)
_ > COOLED TO 4 C ___ OTHER
CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE _ AJAaA /\j WUJ&J
TRANSFERED TO #1 4
RECIEVED 3Y 7 J 7 77 2 — DATE TIME
2ECTIVED mf C/'¥L7%W ﬂ‘/‘ // /A sERE A T e A
FIELD NOTES: 7 el wbﬂ A : L/V\l! Fecouore A ~
2roudin Ty Q;,U?gfi' Ayl /




NET Atiantic, Inc.

NATIONAL ggricuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL se54 Butternut rte,
, TESTING, INC. Fax: (319 440-161

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.
Job No: 92.0395
hkhkkkhhhkhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhhkdhrhkhhhkhhhhhhdhhkhhkhhkhhhhdrhdhhkhhhhhhhhhkhhkdhhnk

SAMPLE NO: 42800
© LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

********************;y*******************************************************

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : PT-22 : Time Collected: 11:35
. PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 51.7 mg/L
Conductivity 881. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N
pH 7.3 pPH units
Sulfate 148. mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 3.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX 0.08 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.060 mg/L
Cadmium (Cad) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 4.04 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 ng/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 1.51 ng /L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
- Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L
/ sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 51.5 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ
Benzene <1.0 . ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1l.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1l.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
'1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloroethane 4.4 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 9



NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL S804 Butternut Drte,
TEST'NG INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0395
IS R R A E T X R T TR R L A R R R R TSR IS RS IR E TR LTI LTI EEL I & & X X8 L3

SAMPLE NO: 42800
. LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

hkkhkkhhkhhkhkhkhhhhhhkkkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhkkkhhkhhdhhhhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhhhkkhhhhhhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhhkdhkhkhkkk

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992

LOCATION : PT-22 Time Collected: 11:35
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 1.7 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1l.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene 73.9 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 - ug/L

Vinyl Chloride <1.0 - ug/L

J

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 10



5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE

MONITORING WELL EAST SYRACUSE,TNY
SAMPLE CHARACTERTZATION AND 13057
CHATN OF CUSTODY SHEET (315) 446-8795

= 1o vo. HRGOD goB No. L6F0

SOURCE ‘
cLIENT SChe ca ﬂ\ r&v B‘&pﬂ WELL NO. ,P'F A O-
LOCATION 'LF ) : ‘ WELL TYPE/SIZE ;LI[ RV C
EVACUATION : paTE _3-]0~9A ITEM START FINTSH
werL pEpTH 1.5 TIME [ 45
DEPTH TO WATER H T5 r pH ' ‘7 H
went vorume | .0G o . TEMP. | £%
METHOD 8oy \{,& U DEPTH 4 95 |
NO. OF VOLUMES Ay COLOR C | Ne Br
TOTAL VOLUME A o= 0\ r>, RPPEAR | (., Twib H/ah Turb
SAMPLING DATE J-1[-4X  opn DA
TIME I 36 TEMP. e
METHOD . HO | It}) coror Dk Brown
CONTAINER /&q_ qv‘f; p 50,, ZJ\U(Q\J’ TURB /~/;'7}\
SAMPLED BY /3/{/”\ S rEpox 64,3 =conp /0 2{)
PRESERVATION DATE 3-|1-9%-
FILTERED YES No > TIME _ BY
PRESERVED YES > NO TIME ______ BY
PRESERVATIVE _>X H;50, _X HNO; _ _ NaOH ____ H;P04+C2S0,

X HCL ___ SOD. THIO. ___ Zn(CyH30,)

X COOLED TO 4 C ____ OTHER
CUSTODY
SAMPLERS SIGNATURE ([droum /9. MMM
TRANSFERED TO #1

A A e
; AL

FIELD NOTES: ’ } \/im\s "I’oke.n‘:: From c;lr;5< Q\rl(« &\AQ ’\'() —
’FF‘DQ7 u"r\a\ )




NET Atlantic, inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division'
N E ENVIRONMENTAL Ses4 Butternut Dive
, TESTING, INC. Fax: (319) 45101

Formerly: NET Northeast. inc.

Job No: 92.0395
L Y R X R X R X R X AR R A R R R X E R R R R R R R R R R X R X X R R R R R X X I X R R X R XX R AR R X R R EE R R 5 £ 58

SAMPLE NO: 42801
i LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

khkkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhhhhkhhkhhhhkhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhk

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : PT-26 Time Collected: 12:55
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 17.2 ' mg/L
Conductivity 793. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ 0.19 mg/L N
pH 7.4 pPH units
Sulfate 137. mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 4.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX <0.01 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ 0.030 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.716 mg/L
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ 0.166 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 201. mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ 0.056 mg/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 8.10 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 =* mg/L
~Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L

J Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 32.7 mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ

Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane : <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L-
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4~Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
'1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
*1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 11



NET Ati ic, Inc.
NATIONAL Syracuts:n[t)li(\;/isir:acn
5854 Butt t Dri
E ENVIRONMENTAL 5654 Sutternut Oive
Tel: (315) 446-8795
® TESTING, INC- F:x: ((315)) 449-1611

Formeriy: NET Northeast, inc.

Job No: 92.0395
hhhkhhkdkhkhhdhhhhhdkhhkhhhdhhkhkhhhdhhdhdhhhhdhhkhhhdhhdhhdhhhhhkhhkhhdhhhhhhhkhhrhrhhddn

SAMPLE NO: 42801
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

khkkkkhkkhkkhkhhkkkhkkkhkhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkkhhhhkhhhhkhkhhhhhkhkkhhdhhhhdkhhhhhkkhdhhhdhkdhhdhdx

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : PT-26 Time Collected: 12:55
 PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L

Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane » <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

*Low spike recoveries due to matrix interference.

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 12



MONITORING WELL
SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION AND
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SHEET

8. o0 L3000

5854 BUTTERNUT DRIVE
EAST SYRACUSE,—NY
13057

(315) 446-8795

goB No. K690

SOURCE ‘

CLIENT Sfwneco Arw\y" Aﬁno_j( - WELL No. [T~ AN

LOCATTON _ LE ’ B weLL TvpE/size 2 PV C
EVACUATION DATE 3-/0-1&  ITEM START FINISH
WELL DEPTH !L{/ TIME 1330
DEPTH To WATER Q. o pH .
WELL VOLUME _ (.Y o TEMP. £ %
METHOD bq { {ﬁ(}\ “ DEPTH 11?1/

NO. OF VOLUMES __ 3 COLOR C_| Lt. Br ~
TOTAL VOLUME 5.5 . APPEAR | [ow Juwrb /7‘/9}\7’&(‘5
SAMPLING DATE 3-11-9%  pH BN

TIME | A5 TEMP. 6 DQ

METHOD .bay 2. coror LT Arown

CONTAINER _}/&q,) lq,r:tsl I ‘nj/, 3—56,1\/@\5 TURB /L/{'q{’\

SAMPLED BY ﬂf‘)ﬁw\ JS

REDOX _Z 6\/—? 0

:COND 8 QI é

PRESERVATION DATE 3- || 4=

FILTERED YES vo X  TIME BY

PRESERVED YES A NO TIME BY

PRESERVATIVE X H,S0: _X_ HNO; ___ NaOH ___ H;P04+C3SO04
X ger, | SOD. THIO.  ____ Zn(CaHz01)
X COOLED TO 4 C ____ OTHER

CUSTODY

SAMPLERS SIGNATURE :6/7_&,0\;/\/9 /7%1]{_1%

TRANSFERED TO #1 .
RECIEVED BY // /\// . s —
72 WL A LS A

DATE_7L_7L_ TIME
] WA

2 L1 X

RECIZVED 3Y {7 //prif [ A&/  DAT=
VA
7

Tz

TIME

Z

FIELD NOTES: '




NATIONAL

N E ENVIRONMENTAL
_ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic,

Inc.

Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0395

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

hkhhkhkkhhhhkhhhhkhhkdhhkhdkhkhdhhkdhhhhhhdhhdkhhhhhdhhhhhdhdhhhkhkhhkhdhdhhkhhkhhhhhhkk
SAMPLE NO:

" LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

)i

42802

khkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkkkkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhkhhhhkkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhkhdhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkdhkhdhhhkhkkk

Date Received : 03/11/1992

Date Collected:

Time Collected:

03/11/1992

13:20

LOCATION FARM HOUSE SHALLOW
PARAMETER
Chloride AQ
Conductivity
Nitrate AQ
pH
Sulfate
Total Organic Carbon
Total Organic Halogen-TOX
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ
Cadmium (Cd) 200 ICP AQ
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ
" Silver (Ag) 200 ICP AQ
'Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ
" Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ

S

Benzene
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane

Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether
Chloroform
Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

RESULT
14.3
773.
<0.040
7.5
42.
19.0
<0.01
<0.020
0.092
<0.010
<0.030
0.094
0.035
<0.001
7.40
<0.005
<0.020
40.3

<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1l.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0

NYSDOH ELAP -

S

10067

UNITS
mg/L
umhos
mg/L
PH un
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

/cm
N
its

Page 13



NATIONAL
N E ENVIRONMENTAL
_ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic,

inc.

Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0395

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

khkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkkhkkhkhhkkhhkhkhkhhkhhkhkkkhkhhhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkkhhhkhhkkhkhhkhkhkhx

SAMPLE NO: 42802

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

kkkkkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhhkhhhhkhhkhkhkhhhkkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhhkhhhkhhkkhhkhhkhkkhhhhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhkhkkx

Date Received : 03/11/199

2

ILOCATION : FARM HOUSE SHALLOW

Date Collected:

Time Collected:

03/11/1992

13:20

~—

PARAMETER
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloropropane
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Ethylbenzene

Methylene Chloride
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Tetrachloroethene

Toluene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
Vinyl Chloride

RESULTS
<1l.
<1.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.
<1.
<1l.
<1l.
<1.
<1l.
<1l.
<1l.

oBololoBoRolNeololoRoRoNoNoNa

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067

UNITS
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

Page 14



: : ' NET Atlantic, Inc.
NATIONAL ‘ Syracusznt;glis?ocn .

5854 Butt t Dri -~
ENVI RON M ENTAL East S;Jrazzr:;, N;V193057
Tel: (315) 446-8795
_ TESTING, INC. e B s

Formeriy: NET Northeast, Inc.

SAMPLEvCHARACTERIZATION/CHAIN OF CUSTODY INFORMATION

CLIENT SQV\JQ@: F\V‘W\\z L\Qr\o*‘v cLIENT £ Y2690

CLIENT CONTACT | PHONE ( ) :
P.0. # R 1LOG # L/%g O
SAMPLING:

SAMPLE ID: FO\\'W\' ﬂﬂuﬁe‘s ko\\\@‘) LOCATION: =

SAMPLE TYDE: SOTL >< WATER 0IL SEDIMENT WIPE
OTHER — —
COLLECTION METHOD: 24HR COMPOSITE X MANUAL GRAB WIPE
FLOW COMPOSITE  OTHER
COMPOSTITE:
SET: DATE TIME BY
PICKED UP: DATE TIME BY
MANUAL GRaB: DATE 3-11=9%  qmme [ 220 BY ﬁgll\’\}\lj
FLOW: UNITS: GPM GPD MGD
PRESERVATION:
pate 9= 1\~ TIME BY
LESERVATIVE: =< H,80: < HNO; NaOH X g NasS,04
COOLED TO 4 DEGREES CELSIUS TEFLON LINER
OTHER
CONTAINERS:

\

Voo, dars . piil, &5

i <Y 7 "

3
()
o

NOTES:

fo\\;766)<:cnéx~f%éo a}QégJy~Jl7L‘);T%N%)Jﬁi</[bbr‘<ﬂ/\ﬁgrkm‘chO

CUSTODY : | | '
COLLECTED BY: @Muz\ & @\&XQJL paTE: 3—[1-3AT

DELIVERED BY:__ . //\ . DATE: TIME:

RECEIVED Byt/éz&zétx/é?/ 1/6;27@ DATE: /aéﬁgQé y,?;\

LOGGED IN BY DATE: TIME:




ENV'RONMENTAL Eas.t Syracuse, NY 13057
, TESTING, INC. Fax: (313) 440161

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

NET Atlantic, Inc.
NAT'ONAL Syracusanlif/isir;cn
N I 5854 Butternut Drive

Job No: 92.0395
hkkkkkkhhkkkkhkhhhkhhhhkkhhkhkhkkhkkhkkkkhkhkhkhkkkhhhhhkhhkhkdkrkhkkhkhhkhdx

SAMPLE NO: 42803
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

2 AR AR R IR T AL EET SRS SRR SR AR AR A R AR AR AR AR AR LR R AR R R LSRR R R ERLE S AR SRS ST

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : FARM HOUSE DEEP Time Collected: 13:25
)PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
Chloride AQ 12.4 mg/L
Conductivity 777. umhos/cm
Nitrate AQ <0.040 mg/L N
pH 8.8 PH units
Sulfate 32. mg/L
Total Organic Carbon 3.0 mg/L
Total Organic Halogen-TOX <0.01 mg/L
Arsenic (As) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Barium (Ba) 200 ICP AQ 0.543 mg/L
Cadmium (Cd4) 200 ICP AQ <0.010 mg/L
Chromium (Cr) 200 ICP AQ <0.030 mg/L
Iron (Fe) 200 ICP AQ 0.194 mg/L
Lead (Pb) 200 GFAA AQ <0.020 mg/L
Mercury (Hg) 200 CVAA AQ <0.001 mg/L
Potassium (K) 200 ICP AQ 1.70 mg/L
Selenium (Se) 200 GFAA AQ <0.005 mg/L
" Silver (Aqg) 200 ICP AQ <0.020 mg/L
} Sodium (Na) 200 ICP AQ 162. mg/L
Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1l.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1l.0 ug/L
)1,1—Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
/1,2-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 15



NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL sest Buterut Ot
. TESTING’ INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0395
khkkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkdhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhkhkkhkhkhhdhdhhkhhhkhhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhkkhkhkhkdhkhhkrkhhhdhkhkhhhddkkx

SAMPLE NO: 42803
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

****************************************************************************

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : FARM HOUSE DEEP Time Collected: 13:25
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1l.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 16



NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
. TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive =
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: {315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Nonheast, inc.

SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION/CHAIN OF CUSTODY INFORMATION

CLIENT_J) 8w Ca

CLIENT #_3 630

A V\y [\E“DO‘\’

SAMPLE ID: /: AN HO\&SQ ‘bQ&Q LOCATION:

CLIENT CONTACT PHONE (
P.O. # LOG # 'é/ﬂsgzzz
SAMPL.ING:

S*“PLE TYPE: soT. > WATER OIL SEDIMENT WIPE
OTHER
COLLECTION METHOD: 24HR COMPOSITE > MANUAL GRAB WIPE
T FLOW COMPOSITE OTHER
COMPOSITE:
SET: DATE TIME BY
PICKED UP: DATE TIME BY
MANUAL, GRAB: DATE 5~1 -9 tIMeE /3135 BY ﬁﬁﬁﬂ,\LS
FLOW: UNITS: GPM GPD MGD
PRESERVATION:
prre 37 ) TIME 3-8 sy B
PRESERVATIVE: = H,SO4 X HNO; vaoE X Hca N22S203
> COOLED TO 4 DEGREES CELSTUS TEFLON LINER
OTHER
CONTAINERS : |
/ —t . - 0 \S
/94?}1,7 9\?("‘5/,591;\\— ,9\30/ EVILY
NOTES: —_—2r . —
—}DH -3 N Comd-29 Redor = 135.3 Cofpr-C| Tw‘b‘LOqu lEmP‘QZOC,
J K ] i &
| CUSTODY :
COLLECTED BY: Z&ﬂxﬂf\ﬁl 7thLX&jy pate: 3] [-9
DELIVERED BY: 4 . DATE: TIME:

RECEIVED BY: /

LOGGED IN BY: DATE:

—

DATE:%[{“ %é TIME: éz%ég

TIME:




NATIONAL

ENVIRONMENTAL

NE . TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic,

Syracuse Div

Inc.
ision

5854 Butternut Drive
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Job No: 92.0395

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

hkhkkhkhkhhhkhhkhhkhhdhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhhhhkdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdkhhhhhkhhkhkhk
SAMPLE NO:

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

kkkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhdhhdhhhhhhhhkhhhhhdk

13

Date Received : 03/

11/1992

LOCATION : BARN WELL

42804

Date Collected:

Time Collected:

03/11/1992

13:35

. PARAMETER
"Chloride
Conductivity
Nitrate

pH

Sulfate

Total Organic Carbon

Total Organic Halog
Arsenic (As)

Barium (Ba)

Cadmium (Cd)
Chromium (Cr)

Iron (Fe)

Lead (Pb)

Mercury (Hg)
Potassium (K)
Selenium (Se)

" Silver (Aq)

- Sodium (Na)
Volatiles by GC/MS
Benzene
Bromodichloromethan
Bromoform
Bromomethane
Carbon Tetrachlorid
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
2-Chloroethylvinyl
Chloroform
Chloromethane
Dibromochloromethan
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene

)1,1-Dichloroethane

~1,2=-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene

en-TOX
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 CVAA
200 ICP
200 GFAA
200 ICP
200 ICP
624

e

e

ether

e

AQ
AQ

AQ

AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ
AQ

RESULTS

5.7
500.
14.6
7.8
46 .4
9.0
0.01
<0.020
0.036
<0.010
<0.030
0.116
<0.020
<0.001
7.20
<0.005
<0.020
3.23

<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<1.0
<]1.0

NYSDOH ELAP -

10067

UNITS

mg/L
umhos

mg/L

/jcm
N

pPH units

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
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NET Atlantic, Inc.

NAT'ONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL ses4 Buttornut Drve
. TESTING, INC. Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formeriy: NET Northeas!, inc.

Job No: 92.0395
khkhkhhkdkhkhhhhhkhhhhhhdkhhkhdhhdhhdhhdhhdhhdhhhhhdhhhhkhdhhdhdhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhhdhhhhkhhhohkx

SAMPLE NO: 42804
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

****************************************************************************

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : BARN WELL Time Collected: 13:35
 PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1l.0 ' ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1l.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L

Toluene <1l.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L

Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 18



- NET Atlantic, Inc.
NATIONAL : ] Syracusznoli‘frisir::cn

' 5854 Butternut Drive -
ENVIRONMENTAL East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795
o TESTING, INC. F:x:((315)) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION/CHAIN OF CUSTODY INFORMATION

CLIENT_ S Rwne ¢l An»,E%w+ cLrenT #_32-G S0
CLIENT CONTACT - PHONE ( )
P.0. # LOG # 4%%82)4
SAMPLING:
SAMPLE ID: Ro\r\m \A)Q\\ LOCATION: -
SAMPLE TYPE: SOIL  _>< WATER oIL SEDIMENT WIPE
OTHER
COLLECTION METHOD: 24HR COMPOSITE X MANUAL GRAB WIPE
FLOW COMPOSITE  OTHER
COMPOSITE:
SET: DATE TIME BY
PICKED UP: DATE TIME BY
AANUAL GRaB: DATE _3-1[-9& TIME ]3.35 BY @&mﬁ Jﬁg
FLOW: UNITS: GPM GED MGD
PRESERVATION:
paTE 37 )1-93 TIME BY
I __SERVATIVE: _>< S0 =X HNOs NaOH _< HCl Na»S203
> COOLED TO 4 DEGREES CELSIUS TEFLON LINER
OTHER

CONTATINERS::

4/&@ %&WGLMQ'QSQ myudf

Vids l,thr\ From 97 ?ue e Freezing

NOTES: . -
£ #*7307. (—‘5«\6—3‘% J(R?kcy‘ (0.3 J, Ien\dﬂ - 3% Caole—~Cl ) lurb=Low
CUSTODY :
Bonime (R M -
coLLECTED BY: (P ank (XTI, N patE: 3-11—M A
DELIVERED BY: A ~ . DATE: TIME:
YRR R 77 -
, i s VA /. - i —_— [ .4
RECEIVED BYY ' Wwi,g / U [/ L A/ DATE: /] TIME: s/ 4/
////;wu/vlv/,, =77 \:jf4¥7“46==- e
LOGGED IN BY: DATE: TIME: )




NET Atlantic, Inc.

NATIONAL Syracuse Division.
NE ENVIRONMENTAL el
. TESTING, INC_ Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, Inc.

Job No: 92.0395
Ahkkhkhkkkkhkhkhkhhrbhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkkhdhkddhdhkhkhkhhhkrkhkrkhhddhhhdhhkhkhhkhhkrhkhrddhhhkrhhkddhhkkkhkhhx

SAMPLE NO: 42805
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

L T X R L X Ry e X X X X X g o  E R E LR R
!

Date Received : 03/11/1992 Date Collected: 03/11/1992
LOCATION : TRIP BLANK Time Collected: 08:30
, PARAMETER RESULTS ‘UNITS
'Volatiles by GC/MS 624 AQ :
Benzene <1.0 ug/L
Bromodichloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Bromoform <1.0 ug/L
Bromomethane <1.0 ug/L
Carbon Tetrachloride <1.0 ug/L
Chlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
Chloroethane <1.0 ug/L
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether <1.0 ug/L
Chloroform <1.0 ug/L
Chloromethane <1.0 ug/L
Dibromochloromethane <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <1.0 ug/L
1,1-Dichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
. 1,2-Dichloroethane <1l.0 ug/L
Y1,1-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
" trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
1,2-Dichloropropane <1.0 ug/L
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <1.0 ug/L
Ethylbenzene <1.0 ug/L
Methylene Chloride <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Tetrachloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Toluene <1.0 ug/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <1.0 ug/L
Trichloroethene <1.0 ug/L
Trichlorofluoromethane <1.0 ug/L
Vinyl Chloride <1.0 ug/L

NYSDOH ELAP - 10067 Page 19



~ NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
_ TESTING, INC.

NET Atlantic, Inc.
Syracuse Division

5854 Butternut Drive—-
East Syracuse, NY 13057
Tel: (315) 446-8795

Fax: (315) 449-1611

Formerly: NET Northeast, inc.

SAMPLE CHARACTERIZATION/CHAIN OF CUSTODY INFORMATION

COLLECTED BY:

/{Mﬁ. MQM
DELIVERED BV:

RECEIVED BY{ ﬂ&%%;ﬂ /4/ /ﬁiélfé

LOGGED IN BY:

DATE: 3-/(“95K

DATE: __, TIME:
DATEC\j/ // /%Z TIME:
DATE: TIME:

CLIENT S @w® co IL\Y‘M\J/ [\Q{Ino“?' crrent £ RLA6XO
CLIENT CONTACT PHONE ( ) -
P.O. # LOG # ‘/9£?25/
SAMPLING:
SAMPLE ID: _| rip LOCATION:
SAMPLE TYPE: SOIL  _>* WATER OIL SEDIMENT WIPE
OTHER
COLLECTION METHOD: 24HR COMPOSITE X MANUAL GRAB WIPE
FLOW COMPOSITE OTHER
COMPOSITE:
SET: DATE TIME BY
PICKED UP: DATE TIME BY
MANUAL GRAB: DATE J-||-9°. rive 0830 BY _ARM
FLOW: UNITS: GPM GPD MGD
PRESERVATION:
pate _3-11=12  tme Q%30 BY
rXESERVATIVE: H,SO0s HNO; Naor X HCL Na;S20;
COOLED TO 4 DEGREES CELSIUS TEFLON LINER
OTEER
| CONTATNERS : .
\/!C\\’S
NOTES:
CUSTODY :

o




